PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRescient Partners, L.P.	07/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Madison Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	279 5th Avenue, 2nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5547249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8453597700

Email: nmpc@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J321-023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos

Total Attachments: 1

source=J321-023-Assign-Pat#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 5547

PATENT REEL: 026561 FRAME: 0777

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRescient Partners, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of Delaware and having offices at 315 West 57th Street Suite 21C New York, NY 10019 ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following patent of the United States of America:

U.S. Patent No. 5,547,249, issued August 20, 1996 from U.S. Patent Application No. 08/270,057, filed July 1, 1994

Title: STABILIZING DEVICE FOR USE WITH COVERS AND CUSHIONS ON SEATING AND UPHOLSTERED FURNITURE:

WHEREAS, Madison Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having offices at 279 5th Avenue, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10016 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent and all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law or equity, that the Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Witness:

J321-023-Patent-Adsign.wpd

PRescient Partners, L.P.

Name: Paula Riley

Title: General Managing Partner

REEL: 026561 FRAME: 0778